Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Guides to Manuscript Collections

Search Our Collections

1997

0652: James Thomas Hetzer Scrapbook, 1991

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc_finding_aids



Part of the Secondary Education Commons

Recommended Citation

James Thomas Hetzer Scrapbook, 1991, Accession No. 1997/02.0652, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

James Thomas Hetzer Scrapbook, 1991

ACC 1997/02.0652



Special Collections Department James E. Morrow Library Marshall University Huntington, West Virginia 2019

James Thomas Hetzer Scrapbook, 1991

Summary:

Title: James Thomas Hetzer Scrapbook

Span Dates: 1991

Creator: Mabel C. Hetzer

Repository: Marshall University Special Collections, Morrow Library (Huntington, WV)

Processed by: Elizabeth James, 2019 Accession Number: 1997/02.0652 Date Completed: November, 2019

Access to Collection: Open

Extent: 0.25 feet Donor: Carol Watson

Search Terms:

Scrapbook
Huntington High School Hall of Fame
James Thomas Hetzer
Hetzer Theatrical Productions
Circuses

Biographical Notes:

James Thomas Hetzer (October 9, 1915-June 19, 1987) was a theatre producer, dancer, musician, and songwriter based in Huntington, West Virginia. He owned Hetzer Theatrical Productions from 1940-1944 and 1946-1965, with an interlude working on "Jeep Shows" from 1944-1946 in the Unites States Army. His final tour was the James Hetzer Intercontinental Circus which ended in April 1987. He was a graduate of Huntington High School and Marshall College.

All information in this note was taken from the Hall of Fame information form completed by Mabel C. Hetzer, James' sister, which is found within the scrapbook.

Scope and Content:

This collection is composed of one scrapbook created by Mabel C. Hetzer to nominate her brother, James Thomas Hetzer, to be included in the Huntington High School Hall of Fame. The scrapbook includes photographs of Hetzer working as part of Hetzer Theatrical Productions and in the Army Jeep Shows (primarily photocopies, some original), small posters and programs of his various circus and ice shows, and letters of support for Hetzer from various individuals.

Processing Notes:

This collection was already processed at the time the finding aid was created. No changes to folder titles, order, or content were made.

Preferred Citation:

James Thomas Hetzer Scrapbook, Accession No. 1997/02.0652, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

Access and Use:

For more information or to use any collection, contact: Special Collections, Morrow Library Marshall University
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
(304) 696-2343
speccoll@marshall.edu

Container	Contents
Box 1	
Volume	James Thomas Hetzer – Hetzer Theatrical Productions, Huntington, WV Scraphook